
 

 
 

 

 

 

CHANGE ORDER 
                         

 

architecture ● civil engineering ● landscape architecture ● interior design 

101 old lafayette avenue  lexington, kentucky  40502  p 859.254.4018 f 859.231.5046  www.rosstarrant.com 

 

DATE: 7/16/19  CO #: Two (02) 

TO: BCD, Inc. 

1962 Filiatreau Lane 

Bardstown, Kentucky 40004 

 PROJECT: Mercer County District 

Improvements 

Harrodsburg, Kentucky 

RTA 1832 

BG 19-065 

CONTRACT DATE: February 14, 2019  CONTRACT FOR: General Construction 

 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives.) 

 

PR-03: $343.00: VCT in Office 306 at MCIS; PR-05: $1,009.00: VCT in Vestibule B at MCIS.  

 

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER:  $1,352.00 

The original Contract Sum was $555,500.00 

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders -$8,193.00 

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $547,307.00 

The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of $1,352.00 

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $548,659.00 

The Contract Time will be Unchanged  0 days 

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is therefore  

NOTE:  This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which 

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and 

Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

 
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 
 

RossTarrant Architects, Inc. 

101 Old Lafayette Avenue 

Lexington, Kentucky 40502 

 BCD, Inc. 

1962 Filiatreau Lane 

Bardwtown, Kentucky 40004 

 Mercer Co. Board of Education 

530 Perryville Rd. 

Harrodsburg, Kentucky 40330 

ARCHITECT (Firm name and address) 

 

 

 

 CONTRACTOR (Firm name and address) 

 

 OWNER (Firm name and address) 

BY (Signature) 

 

 

 

 BY (Signature)  BY (Signature) 

(Typed or printed name) 

 

 

 

 

 (Typed or printed name)  (Typed or printed name) 

DATE  DATE  DATE 

 





Proposal Request 
Transmittal

RossTarrant Architects  | 101 Old Lafayette Ave Lexington KY 40502 United States

Page 1 of 1

PROJECT: Mercer County District 
Improvements
1832 

DATE SENT: 6/18/2019

SUBJECT: PR-03 Office 306 PROPOSAL 
REQUEST ID:

PR-03

TYPE: Proposal Request TRANSMITTAL ID: 00101

PURPOSE: For Contractor's Pricing VIA: Info Exchange

FROM

NAME COMPANY EMAIL PHONE

Beth Bauer RossTarrant 
Architects

bbauer@rosstarrant.co
m 859-254-4018

TO

NAME COMPANY EMAIL PHONE

Jason Harrod BCD, Inc. jharrod@bardstown.co
m

REMARKS: Please provide pricing for labor and materials for the following:
 
Refer to Room Finish schedule on B2.0: At Office 306, change the floor 
finish from N/A to VCT1. 
 
Attachments:
none

COPIES:

Ron Murrell (RossTarrant Architects)
Arden Cooper (RossTarrant Architects)





Proposal Request 
Transmittal

RossTarrant Architects  | 101 Old Lafayette Ave Lexington KY 40502 United States

Page 1 of 1

PROJECT: Mercer County District 
Improvements
1832 

DATE SENT: 6/25/2019

SUBJECT: PR-05 MCIS Vestibule B PROPOSAL 
REQUEST ID:

PR-05

TYPE: Proposal Request TRANSMITTAL ID: 00105

PURPOSE: For Contractor's Pricing VIA: Info Exchange

FROM

NAME COMPANY EMAIL PHONE

Beth Bauer RossTarrant 
Architects

bbauer@rosstarrant.co
m 859-254-4018

TO

NAME COMPANY EMAIL PHONE

Jason Harrod BCD, Inc. jharrod@bardstown.co
m

REMARKS: Please provide pricing for labor and materials for the following:
 
At Vestibule B in the Intermediate School:
-Demo existing VCT 
-Install new VCT 
 
Attachments:
none

COPIES:

Ron Murrell (RossTarrant Architects)
Arden Cooper (RossTarrant Architects)


